Table A1

A1. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about your university education?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

GENDER AGE UNIVERSITY REGION
21 or 22 orolder Yorks. &
Total Male Female younger NW NE Humb.  W. Mids. E. Mids East. SW SE London Wales Scot. N. Irel.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b a b c d e f g h i j k g
Sig. Level: 99% A B A B A B c D E F G H I J K L
Unweighted row 1004 396 608 514 490 102 51 74 88 83 68 83 162 110 58 102 23
Total 1001 453 548 502 499 102 53 76 92 83 67 84 158 109 55 99 23
[t has been value for money 521 253 268 233 288 50 25 36 54 42 36 39 79 49 24 78 10
529% 56% 49% 46% 58% 49% 46% 47% 59% 51% 54% 47% 50% 45% 43% 79% 42%
b A ABCDEFGH
10
[t has not been value for money 398 170 227 218 179 46 24 35 34 31 25 37 66 49 25 17 9
40% 38% 41% 44% 36% 45% 45% 47% 37% 37% 36% 44% 42% 45% 45% 17% 41%
b K K K K K K K K K K
Don't know 82 30 52 50 32 7 5 5 4 9 7 8 13 10 6 4 4
8%) 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 1% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 4% 17%
b

Columns Tested: A,B-A,B-AB,C,D,EFGH,IJKL

COoMRES




Table A1 (continuation)

A1. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about your university education?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

UNIVERSITY GROUP SUBJECT GROUP
Post- 1992 Med. & Human. & Busin. & Creat. Arts

Total Russell  Pre- 1992 Others Dent.  Life. Sci. STEM Social Admin & Design Law Other

Sig. Level: 95% a b c d a b c d e f g h

Sig. Level: 99% A B c D A B c D E F G H

Unweighted row 1004 317 241 409 37 42 202 197 266 73 98 61 65

Total 1001 294 223 444 40 40 197 203 257 75 101 62 67

It has been value for money 521 171 113 216 21 32 108 132 112 39 41 35 23
52%) 58% 51% 49% 52% 80% 55% 65% 44% 52% 40% 57% 34%

c BDEFgH dfH bDFH h th

It has not been value for money 398 99 89 195 15 8 67 60 117 32 53 23 38
40%) 34% 40% 44% 38% 20% 34% 30% 46% 42% 52% 38% 56%

A AbC a ABC ABCg

Don't know 82 24 21 33 4 - 22 1 28 4 7 3 7
8%) 8% 10% 7% 9% % 1% 5% 1% 6% 7% 5% 10%

ac ac a

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D-A,B,C-AB,CD,E[F,GH

COoMRES




Table A2

A2. To what extent do you feel that university has prepared you for the future?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

GENDER AGE UNIVERSITY REGION
21 or 22 orolder Yorks. &

Total Male Female younger NW NE Humb.  W. Mids. E. Mids East. SW SE London Wales Scot. N. Irel.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b a b c d e f g h i j k |

Sig- Level: 99% A B A B A B c D E F G H I J K L

Unweighted row 1004 396 608 514 490 102 51 74 88 83 68 83 162 110 58 102 23

Total 1001 453 548 502 499 102 53 76 92 83 67 84 158 109 55 99 23

A great deal 256 115 141 108 148 19 13 18 32 25 23 17 34 30 1 28 4
26% 25% 26% 21% 30% 19% 25% 23% 35% 30% 34% 21% 21% 28% 20% 29% 17%

A agh ah

[Somewhat 576 258 318 305 271 63 29 46 49 52 32 54 96 53 35 55 12

58% 57% 58% 61% 54% 61% 55% 60% 53% 63% 48% 64% 61% 49% 63% 56% 52%
b i fi i

Not really 136 68 69 72 65 18 9 10 10 6 8 10 20 20 7 13 6

14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 1% 7% 12% 12% 13% 18% 13% 14% 27%
e e

Not at all 29 1 18 15 14 3 1 2 - - 4 3 6 6 2 1 1

3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% % % 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4%
de de

Don't know 4 1 3 3 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -

*%%) *% *% 1% *% % 2% % 1% % % % 1% % % 1% %

Columns Tested: A,B-A,B-AB,C,DEFGH,IJKL

COoMRES




Table A2 (continuation)

A2. To what extent do you feel that university has prepared you for the future?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

UNIVERSITY GROUP

SUBJECT GROUP

Post- 1992 Med. & Human. & Busin. & Creat. Arts

Total Russell  Pre- 1992 Others Dent.  Life. Sci. STEM Social Admin & Design Law Other

Sig. Level: 95% a b c d a b c d e f g h

Sig- Level: 99% A B c D A B c D E F G H

Unweighted row 1004 317 241 409 37 42 202 197 266 73 98 61 65

Total 1001 294 223 444 40 40 197 203 257 75 101 62 67

A great deal 256 72 53 115 16 27 68 55 54 1 22 10 10
26% 25% 24% 26% 40% 66% 34% 27% 21% 14% 22% 16% 15%

b BCDEFGH  DEfGH e

[Somewhat 576 176 136 242 21 1 105 116 154 50 57 43 39
58% 60% 61% 55% 53% 27% 53% 57% 60% 67% 56% 70% 59%

A A A Ab A Ab A

Not really 136 39 29 67 2 2 20 25 41 1 17 7 13
14% 13% 13% 15% 5% 5% 10% 13% 16% 15% 17% 1% 20%

ab

Not at all 29 5 5 18 1 1 4 6 6 3 6 1 3
3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5%

Don't know 4 1 1 2 - - - 1 2 - - - 1
*%%) *% *% *% % % % *% 1% % % % 1%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D-A,B,C-AB,CD,E[F,GH

COoMRES




Table A3

A3. If you could start university again, which of the following do you think you would do?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

GENDER AGE UNIVERSITY REGION
21 or 22 orolder Yorks. &

Total Male Female younger NW NE Humb.  W. Mids. E. Mids East. SW SE London Wales Scot. N. Irel.

Sig- Level: 95% a b a b a b c d e f g h i j k gy

Sig- Level: 99% A B A B A B c D E F G H I J K L

Unweighted row 1004 396 608 514 490 102 51 74 88 83 68 83 162 110 58 102 23

Total 1001 453 548 502 499 102 53 76 92 83 67 84 158 109 55 99 23

| would take the same course at the same university 458 204 253 227 231 41 22 37 50 45 36 38 76 35 19 50 8
46%] 45% 46% 45% 46% 40% 41% 49% 55% 55% 53% 46% 48% 32% 35% 51% 37%

i alj alj lj | |

| would take the same course at a different university 181 9 85 87 93 20 10 12 13 15 11 13 30 28 10 16 3

18%] 21% 16% 17% 19% 20% 19% 15% 14% 18% 16% 16% 19% 26% 18% 16% 12%
b

| would take a different course at the same university 166 68 98 90 76 26 8 14 11 13 10 18 20 12 11 16 6

17%] 15% 18% 18% 15% 26% 16% 18% 12% 15% 15% 22% 12% 11% 21% 16% 27%
dHI i

| would take a different course at a different university 117 46 71 54 63 10 5 5 10 7 6 8 20 23 7 13 2

12%| 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 21% 13% 13% 9%
aCefg

| would not go to university at all 34 19 15 14 20 1 7 4 2 1 2 4 - 4 4 2 3

3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 12% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% -% 3% 8% 2% 15%
AdEHIK H h h H h aeH

Don't know 46 19 27 28 18 4 1 4 4 3 3 2 12 7 3 3 -

5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 8% 6% 6% 3% -%

Columns Tested: A,B-A,B-AB,C,D,EFGH,IJKL

COoMRES




Table A3 (continuation)

A3. If you could start university again, which of the following do you think you would do?

Base: All respondents

Final Year Undergraduates Online Survey

UNIVERSITY GROUP

SUBJECT GROUP

5%

5%

5%

5%

%

2%

4%

3%

6%

7%

4%

5%

Post- 1992 Med. & Human. & Busin. & Creat. Arts

Total Russell  Pre- 1992 Others Dent.  Life. Sci. STEM Social Admin & Design Law Other

Sig. Level: 95% a b c d a b c d e f g h

Sig- Level: 99% A B c D A B c D E F G H

Unweighted row 1004 317 241 409 37 42 202 197 266 73 %8 61 65

Total 1001 294 223 444 40 40 197 203 257 75 101 62 67

| would take the same course at the same university 458 141 101 190 25 26 93 106 113 22 42 33 21
46%] 48% 45% 43% 62% 65% 47% 52% 44% 29% 42% 54% 32%

c bdEfH Eh EH e Eh

| would take the same course at a different university 181 37 45 9 3 9 34 36 46 18 18 11 8

18%] 13% 20% 22% 8% 23% 17% 18% 18% 23% 18% 17% 12%
a A

| would take a different course at the same university 166 68 36 54 8 1 36 30 46 14 15 7 17
17%] 23% 16% 12% 20% 2% 18% 15% 18% 19% 15% 12% 25%

bC A a a a a A

| would take a different course at a different university 117 32 22 59 3 3 22 22 27 11 15 6 12
12%) 11% 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 10% 18%

| would not go to university at all 34 1 7 25 1 _ 5 2 10 6 7 1 3
3% *% 3% 6% 2% -% 3% 1% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4%

A A C C
Don't know 46 14 12 20 - 1 7 6 14 5 4 3 6

8%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D-A,B,C-AB,CD,E[F,GH

COoMRES




